

A G E N D A NOTICE OF SPECIAL BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING RIVERSIDE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Room 6735 Magnolia Avenue, Riverside, California February 10, 2014 3:00 p.m. BOARD OF EDUCATION:
MRS. PATRICIA
LOCK-DAWSON,
PRESIDENT
MR. TOM HUNT,
VICE PRESIDENT
MRS. KATHY ALLAVIE,
CLERK
MRS. GAYLE CLOUD
AND MR. BRENT LEE,
MEMBERS

You are hereby notified that the Board of Education of the Riverside Unified School District will hold a special meeting at 3:00 p.m. on Monday, February 10, 2014, at Board Room at the Riverside Adult School – 6735 Magnolia Avenue, Riverside, California.

The only business to be transacted at this meeting shall include discussion and/or action on the following items:

Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities, as required by Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Any person with a disability who requires a modification of accommodation in order to participate in a meeting should direct such request to the District Superintendent at 788-7135, Ext. 80402 at least 48 hours before the meeting, if possible.

As required by Government Code 54957.5, agenda materials can be reviewed by the public at the District's administrative offices, Reception Area, First Floor, 3380 14th Street, Riverside, California.

OPEN SESSION

CALL MEETING TO ORDER – 3:00 p.m.

ESTABLISHMENT OF A QUORUM OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION ON CLOSED SESSION MATTERS

CLOSED SESSION

The Board of Education will recess to Closed Session at 3:00 p.m. to discuss:

1. Public Employment

Title: Superintendent

ADJOURNMENT

The next regular meeting of the Board of Education is scheduled for Tuesday, February 18, 2014. The meeting will be called to order at 4:30 p.m. in the Board Room at 6735 Magnolia Avenue, Riverside, California. The Board will adjourn to Closed Session from 4:30 to 5:30 p.m. at which time the Board of Education will reconvene in Open Session in the Board Room at 6735 Magnolia Avenue, Riverside, California.

Copies to: Board Members News Media

Posted 12:30 p.m., Friday, February 7, 2014